
MSHSL Championships Class AA Boys 
St. Olaf College, Northfield   -   Nov. 2, 2019   -  33 degrees, partly cloudy 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Mounds View              86    8    9   20   23   26   44   77  16:09.5  0:22.1 
  2 Eden Prairie             87    3    7   19   25   33   42   72  16:08.0  0:50.9 
  3 St Paul Highland Park   135    1   11   13   54   56   92   95  16:16.1  1:30.6 
  4 Edina                   158   10   22   39   40   47   66   89  16:30.0  0:50.7 
  5 Prior Lake              160    6   17   32   38   67   70  102  16:27.0  1:09.4 
  6 Eastview                166    2   15   36   55   58   61   62  16:25.2  1:24.7 
  7 White Bear Lake         171   12   21   43   45   50   57   80  16:32.7  0:52.3 
  8 Buffalo                 210    4   37   41   46   82   85   86  16:39.2  1:29.2 
  9 Willmar                 214   18   24   35   63   74   91   97  16:39.3  1:02.6 
 10 Bemidji                 232   14   31   48   60   79  106  108  16:44.2  1:10.7 
 11 Forest Lake             249    5   27   49   68  100            16:46.5  1:52.0 
 12 Farmington              257   30   34   53   65   75   98  104  16:50.5  0:46.9 
 13 Maple Grove             297   28   29   73   83   84  101  109  16:55.5  0:53.5 
 14 Mankato East            335   16   51   78   94   96  105  110  17:05.1  1:29.6 
 15 Rochester Century       344   59   64   69   71   81   90   99  17:06.7  0:19.7 
 16 Cloquet                 396   52   76   87   88   93  103  107  17:16.6  0:36.7 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 1600M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie             38    1    4   10   11   12   15   19   4:53.1   0:8.1 
  2 St Paul Highland Park   123    3    7    9   49   55   82   86   4:59.4  0:20.6 
  3 Mounds View             134   14   21   27   34   38   41   62   5:01.6   0:6.3 
  4 Prior Lake              160    6   26   37   44   47   59  100   5:03.1  0:14.9 
  5 Willmar                 169    8   23   30   50   58   88   96   5:03.2  0:15.1 
  6 Eastview                183    2   35   36   54   56   57   61   5:03.5  0:21.0 
  7 White Bear Lake         190   13   33   43   48   53   73   74   5:05.5  0:11.1 
  8 Edina                   198   18   20   25   67   68   69  103   5:04.6  0:11.9 
  9 Buffalo                 217    5   42   45   46   79   80   92   5:05.7  0:23.2 
 10 Bemidji                 225   17   31   52   60   65   66   90   5:06.5  0:11.9 
 11 Maple Grove             231   24   28   39   51   89   98  107   5:06.3  0:16.0 
 12 Farmington              321   32   64   71   76   78   93  101   5:10.4  0:11.4 
 13 Mankato East            339   22   40   84   91  102  104  111   5:12.0  0:21.1 
 14 Forest Lake             371   16   63   75  108  109  110  112   5:15.4  0:29.4 
 15 Rochester Century       383   70   72   77   81   83   87  105   5:13.7   0:3.5 
 16 Cloquet                 400   29   85   94   95   97   99  106   5:14.5  0:17.9 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 3200M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie             61    3    5   14   19   20   35   48  10:11.7  0:21.3 
  2 Mounds View             104   10   12   24   26   32   43   72  10:19.5  0:17.7 
  3 St Paul Highland Park   134    1    9   13   54   57   96  100  10:21.7  0:44.9 
  4 Prior Lake              136    6   17   34   38   41   65  104  10:24.9  0:28.0 
  5 Edina                   159   11   21   30   44   53   67   88  10:28.0  0:31.0 
  6 Eastview                187    2   28   36   60   61   62   64  10:28.7  0:45.7 
  7 White Bear Lake         200   15   31   49   50   55   66   78  10:33.6  0:28.3 
  8 Bemidji                 221   16   22   51   58   74   98  103  10:35.3  0:38.9 
  9 Buffalo                 222    4   42   45   47   84   85   89  10:34.7  0:56.4 
 10 Willmar                 223   18   23   37   69   76   92   93  10:35.6  0:35.3 
 11 Maple Grove             255   25   27   52   68   83  102  109  10:39.3  0:34.0 
 12 Forest Lake             263    8   33   56   75   91  111  112  10:40.3  0:55.4 
 13 Farmington              268   29   40   59   63   77   99  105  10:41.4  0:29.3 
 14 Mankato East            323    7   46   79   90  101  107  110  10:47.8  1:02.9 
 15 Rochester Century       375   70   71   73   80   81   86  106  10:53.5   0:6.6 
 16 Cloquet                 397   39   82   87   94   95   97  108  10:57.3  0:31.7 
 
TEAMS 
1. Mounds View 
    8  Finn Sokolowski, 12      15:58.0   
    9  Alec Nelson, 12          15:59.3   
   20  Will Sacay, 12           16:14.0   
   23  Elliott McArthur, 9      16:15.8   
   26  Santino Preciado, 12     16:20.1   
   44  Matt Miller, 11          16:46.2   
   77  Nathan Apostle, 12       17:15.3   
 
2. Eden Prairie 
    3  Jake Derouin, 12         15:40.2   
    7  Zach Spears, 12          15:57.4   
   19  Mohamed Mohamud, 12      16:13.6   

   25  Alex Gutierrez, 11       16:17.6   
   33  Isaac Hartman, 11        16:31.1   
   42  Jack Gschwendtner, 11    16:45.6   
   72  Nile Timmerman, 12       17:11.7   
 
3. St Paul Highland Park 
    1  Oliver Paleen, 12        15:25.2   
   11  Calvin Boone, 12         16:00.3   
   13  Conor Gregg Escalante, 1216:03.7   
   54  Jesse Peterson, 11       16:55.3   
   56  Sam Vanspriell, 12       16:55.8   
   92  Marcus Hansen, 12        17:31.0   
   95  Habetamu Abide, 10       17:34.6   
 



4. Edina 
   10  Russell Gokemeijer, 12   16:00.3   
   22  Augustus Hubbell, 12     16:14.9   
   39  Otto Schreiner, 10       16:41.8   
   40  Ethan Richter, 10        16:42.0   
   47  Noah Koelbl, 12          16:51.0   
   66  Sean Baird, 12           17:04.3   
   89  Kurt Lebakken, 10        17:22.4   
 
5. Prior Lake 
    6  Gabe Smit, 11            15:55.2   
   17  Kyle Nordling, 11        16:07.6   
   32  Magnus O'Connor, 11      16:28.1   
   38  Hootie Hage, 8           16:39.5   
   67  Blake Vander Weide, 11   17:04.6   
   70  John Meagher, 11         17:09.4   
  102  McKoy Ross, 11           17:46.4   
 
6. Eastview 
    2  Aj Green, 12             15:31.8   
   15  Gabriel Mahlen, 11       16:05.5   
   36  Sam Morgenstern, 12      16:36.5   
   55  Colby Rubischko, 11      16:55.7   
   58  Hunter Dunne, 10         16:56.5   
   61  Nathaniel Getman, 10     16:59.3   
   62  Sam Setterlund, 11       17:00.0   
 
7. White Bear Lake 
   12  Max Nelson, 12           16:02.1   
   21  Isaac Maruyama, 12       16:14.2   
   43  Logan Tanttu, 12         16:46.2   
   45  Trevor Locke, 11         16:46.2   
   50  Ernie Mattson, 10        16:54.4   
   57  Sam Verkerke, 12         16:56.4   
   80  Ben McLaughlin, 11       17:16.3   
 
8. Buffalo 
    4  Nick Oak, 12             15:47.5   
   37  Jared Gregoire, 10       16:38.2   
   41  Dillon Huss, 11          16:43.6   
   46  Jadon Boots, 10          16:49.8   
   82  James Dorado, 10         17:16.7   
   85  Andrew Macheel, 9        17:17.6   
   86  Luke Lichtenberg, 12     17:19.1   
 
9. Willmar 
   18  Fuad Bashir, 11          16:10.8   
   24  Mason Wendt, 12          16:16.4   
   35  Aden Aden, 12            16:35.3   
   63  Colin O'Farrell, 10      17:00.3   
   74  Sully Anez, 8            17:13.4   
   91  Mowlid Mohammed, 9       17:27.8   
   97  Fathi Dubet, 8           17:35.5   
 
10. Bemidji 
   14  Gage Mostad, 12          16:05.4   
   31  Nicholas Youso, 11       16:27.8   

   48  Ethan Maish, 11          16:52.6   
   60  Nathan Alto, 11          16:59.0   
   79  Isaak McDonald, 10       17:16.1   
  106  Seth Lindgren, 10        18:02.3   
  108  Josef Lalli, 10          18:07.1   
 
11. Forest Lake 
    5  Max Charlsen, 12         15:50.0   
   27  Daniel Vanacker, 10      16:20.3   
   49  Austin Sievers, 12       16:52.7   
   68  Jeremiah Vanacker, 12    17:07.5   
  100  Isaiah Zak, 12           17:42.0   
 
12. Farmington 
   30  Noah Revels, 12          16:27.6   
   34  Robbie Spain, 11         16:32.4   
   53  Mason Sullivan, 8        16:55.2   
   65  Caden Speikers, 12       17:02.5   
   75  Aaron Kruse, 12          17:14.5   
   98  Owen Hall, 10            17:38.6   
  104  Carter Altmann, 12       17:51.5   
 
13. Maple Grove 
   28  Charles Caven, 12        16:24.0   
   29  Clark Young, 12          16:26.2   
   73  Huxley Nyabwari, 12      17:13.0   
   83  Patrick Mclean, 12       17:16.8   
   84  Nicholas St. Peter, 10   17:17.5   
  101  Gannon Farrens, 7        17:42.2   
  109  Parker Koland, 10        18:08.1   
 
14. Mankato East 
   16  Jett Oachs, 12           16:05.8   
   51  Andrew Johnson, 11       16:54.7   
   78  Calvin Moeller, 11       17:16.1   
   94  David Wedzina, 10        17:33.1   
   96  Calvin Rykhus, 12        17:35.4   
  105  Alex MacLean, 12         17:58.8   
  110  Isaiah Anderson, 8       18:35.2   
 
15. Rochester Century 
   59  Eric Welch, 12           16:56.9   
   64  Seth Hill, 11            17:00.8   
   69  Jason Dong, 11           17:07.9   
   71  Silas Green, 11          17:10.9   
   81  Aiden Austin, 11         17:16.6   
   90  Carter Poncelet, 10      17:26.6   
   99  Benjamin Larson, 12      17:41.0   
 
16. Cloquet 
   52  Jordan Allen, 12         16:55.1   
   76  Jesse Bahen, 12          17:15.0   
   87  Sam Buytaert, 10         17:20.0   
   88  Josh Sanders, 11         17:21.1   
   93  Miles Fischer, 9         17:31.8   
  103  Cale Prosen, 10          17:47.6   
  107  Dennis Osvold, 12        18:04.6   

 
        TEAM                                      1600M            3200M      FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Oliver Paleen, 12              4   4:49.1        3   9:58.5   15:25.2    St P Highland Park  
    2        Nicholas Scheller, 12          5   4:49.1        1   9:58.4   15:30.0    Chanhassen            
    3     2  Aj Green, 12                   3   4:49.0        4   9:58.6   15:31.8    Eastview              
    4     3  Jake Derouin, 12               2   4:47.9        5   9:58.6   15:40.2    Eden Prairie          
    5        Carter Briggs, 12              6   4:49.3        2   9:58.4   15:40.8    Winona                
    6     4  Nick Oak, 12                  11   4:50.6        7  10:01.1   15:47.5    Buffalo               
    7        Shuayb Hussein, 12             8   4:49.5        9  10:03.9   15:47.5    Wayzata               
    8        Mickies Kiros, 12              7   4:49.3        6  10:00.0   15:48.6    St Paul Central       
    9     5  Max Charlsen, 12              37   4:58.9       15  10:10.0   15:50.0    Forest Lake           
   10        Ethan Vargas, 11              15   4:52.1       12  10:07.8   15:55.0    Stillwater            
   11     6  Gabe Smit, 11                 18   4:53.5       13  10:07.8   15:55.2    Prior Lake            
   12     7  Zach Spears, 12               10   4:49.8       11  10:05.4   15:57.4    Eden Prairie          
   13     8  Finn Sokolowski, 12           32   4:58.6       17  10:10.4   15:58.0    Mounds View           
   14        Meti Omod, 12                 28   4:56.6       29  10:15.9   15:59.2    Roches John Marsha  



   15     9  Alec Nelson, 12               46   4:59.9       21  10:12.7   15:59.3    Mounds View           
   16    10  Russell Gokemeijer, 12        42   4:59.5       20  10:11.6   16:00.3    Edina                 
   17    11  Calvin Boone, 12              23   4:55.3       16  10:10.0   16:00.3    St P Highland Park  
   18    12  Max Nelson, 12                30   4:58.4       27  10:14.7   16:02.1    White Bear Lake       
   19        John Faller, 11               38   4:58.9       23  10:13.6   16:03.5    East Ridge            
   20    13  Conor Gregg Escalante, 12     20   4:54.2       22  10:13.4   16:03.7    St P Highland Park  
   21    14  Gage Mostad, 12               40   4:59.3       28  10:15.1   16:05.4    Bemidji               
   22    15  Gabriel Mahlen, 11            70   5:04.3       46  10:24.0   16:05.5    Eastview              
   23    16  Jett Oachs, 12                48   5:00.2       14  10:08.2   16:05.8    Mankato East          
   24        Connor Preston, 12            16   4:52.2       18  10:11.0   16:06.5    Champlin Park         
   25        Cody Peterson, 11             17   4:52.8       19  10:11.5   16:06.6    Winona                
   26    17  Kyle Nordling, 11             53   5:00.8       30  10:17.8   16:07.6    Prior Lake            
   27        Zachary Long, 12              14   4:51.7       25  10:14.2   16:10.3    Chanhassen            
   28    18  Fuad Bashir, 11               22   4:55.0       32  10:19.3   16:10.8    Willmar               
   29        Max Lauerman, 12               9   4:49.6       10  10:05.0   16:12.0    Minnetonka            
   30    19  Mohamed Mohamud, 12           25   4:55.4       26  10:14.6   16:13.6    Eden Prairie          
   31    20  Will Sacay, 12                54   5:00.9       41  10:22.5   16:14.0    Mounds View           
   32    21  Isaac Maruyama, 12            64   5:03.0       54  10:28.1   16:14.2    White Bear Lake       
   33    22  Augustus Hubbell, 12          44   4:59.8       36  10:20.4   16:14.9    Edina                 
   34        Brennen Peterson, 11          31   4:58.4       24  10:13.9   16:15.4    Rosemount             
   35    23  Elliott McArthur, 9           65   5:03.5       43  10:23.5   16:15.8    Mounds View           
   36    24  Mason Wendt, 12               49   5:00.4       39  10:21.5   16:16.4    Willmar               
   37    25  Alex Gutierrez, 11            26   4:56.0       33  10:19.7   16:17.6    Eden Prairie          
   38        Sam Scott, 8                  52   5:00.7       47  10:24.2   16:18.2    Mpls Southwest  
   39    26  Santino Preciado, 12          73   5:04.9       55  10:28.1   16:20.1    Mounds View           
   40    27  Daniel Vanacker, 10          119   5:10.9       56  10:28.3   16:20.3    Forest Lake           
   41    28  Charles Caven, 12             50   5:00.5       44  10:23.8   16:24.0    Maple Grove           
   42        Joseph Lee, 11                34   4:58.7       37  10:21.4   16:25.8    Roseville             
   43        Aidan Browne, 12              35   4:58.8       45  10:23.9   16:26.0    Woodbury              
   44    29  Clark Young, 12               55   5:00.9       42  10:23.5   16:26.2    Maple Grove           
   45        Liban Mohamed, 12             24   4:55.3       35  10:20.0   16:26.2    St Cloud Apollo       
   46        Sean Mcniesh, 10              76   5:05.1       66  10:33.6   16:26.3    East Ridge            
   47    30  Noah Revels, 12               62   5:02.2       50  10:26.4   16:27.6    Farmington            
   48    31  Nicholas Youso, 11            61   5:01.9       38  10:21.4   16:27.8    Bemidji               
   49        Christian Lietz, 12           59   5:01.6       58  10:28.5   16:27.8    Worthington           
   50    32  Magnus O'Connor, 11           72   5:04.4       59  10:28.7   16:28.1    Prior Lake            
   51        Abdikafi Khalif, 10           13   4:51.5       31  10:17.9   16:28.3    Apple Valley          
   52        Paul Schmitter, 12           101   5:08.6       65  10:33.5   16:28.3    Eagan                 
   53        Elliott Nicholson, 11         57   5:01.3       53  10:27.6   16:30.4    Rosemount             
   54    33  Isaac Hartman, 11             27   4:56.0       34  10:19.9   16:31.1    Eden Prairie          
   55        Andrew Casey, 9               78   5:05.6       79  10:37.5   16:32.1    Lakeville North       
   56    34  Robbie Spain, 11             120   5:11.1       74  10:35.7   16:32.4    Farmington            
   57        Leo Goodman, 11               47   5:00.1       60  10:29.9   16:32.7    Hopkins               
   58        Dontae Johnson, 12            21   4:54.6       49  10:25.8   16:33.4    Champlin Park         
   59        Zach Matzner, 12              29   4:57.9       48  10:25.1   16:34.7    Marshall              
   60        Caden Nordberg, 10            90   5:07.7       77  10:36.0   16:35.1    St. Michael-Albert  
   61    35  Aden Aden, 12                 60   5:01.6       64  10:33.1   16:35.3    Willmar               
   62    36  Sam Morgenstern, 12           71   5:04.3       63  10:32.5   16:36.5    Eastview              
   63    37  Jared Gregoire, 10            95   5:08.2       80  10:37.7   16:38.2    Buffalo               
   64    38  Hootie Hage, 8                93   5:08.0       70  10:34.4   16:39.5    Prior Lake            
   65        Noah Breker, 9                77   5:05.3       69  10:34.2   16:39.5    Robbins Armstrong  
   66        Mackinon Mokoro, 12            1   4:47.4        8  10:01.7   16:39.8    Osseo                 
   67        Peter Lynch, 12              104   5:09.0       71  10:34.9   16:40.5    Benilde St Margaret 
   68        Aiden Kilibarda, 11           36   4:58.8       57  10:28.3   16:41.2    Stillwater            
   69        Symon Keiser, 12              45   4:59.8       68  10:33.9   16:41.7    Jordan                
   70    39  Otto Schreiner, 10            51   5:00.5       52  10:27.2   16:41.8    Edina                 
   71    40  Ethan Richter, 10            123   5:11.4       83  10:38.2   16:42.0    Edina                 
   72        Adam Koller, 12               12   4:51.3       40  10:22.3   16:42.8    Worthington           
   73        Jonathan Pattie, 10           19   4:53.5       51  10:26.5   16:43.0    Centennial            
   74        Isaac Fink, 11                82   5:06.3       78  10:37.3   16:43.2    Duluth Denfeld        
   75        Mikele Walu, 9                87   5:07.4      104  10:43.2   16:43.5    Worthington           
   76    41  Dillon Huss, 11               91   5:07.7       84  10:38.4   16:43.6    Buffalo               
   77        Jakob Baatrup-Sabo, 12        68   5:04.1       85  10:38.4   16:44.1    Mpls Southwest  
   78        Adrik Kraftson, 10            80   5:06.1       72  10:35.0   16:44.6    Stillwater            
   79        Sam Brewer, 11               113   5:10.1       89  10:39.1   16:45.0    St Cloud Apollo       
   80    42  Jack Gschwendtner, 11         43   4:59.6       61  10:30.8   16:45.6    Eden Prairie          
   81        Andre Huston, 11              96   5:08.3       75  10:35.7   16:46.0    Eagan                 
   82    43  Logan Tanttu, 12              92   5:07.7       93  10:41.0   16:46.2    White Bear Lake       
   83    44  Matt Miller, 11               86   5:06.9       81  10:37.8   16:46.2    Mounds View           
   84    45  Trevor Locke, 11             107   5:09.5       94  10:41.0   16:46.2    White Bear Lake       
   85        Jacob Kleven, 11              85   5:06.7      101  10:42.8   16:48.0    Alexandria            
   86        Elias Brotman, 12            105   5:09.2       91  10:39.2   16:48.3    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   87    46  Jadon Boots, 10               94   5:08.0       87  10:38.8   16:49.8    Buffalo               
   88        Ben Haberman, 11              41   4:59.4       62  10:31.8   16:50.0    Hopkins               



   89        Daniel Beletsky, 12           83   5:06.4       95  10:41.0   16:50.0    Stillwater            
   90        Preston Meier, 10             69   5:04.2       82  10:37.9   16:50.2    Owatonna              
   91    47  Noah Koelbl, 12              126   5:12.0      100  10:42.6   16:51.0    Edina                 
   92        Mitchell Hanson, 12           74   5:04.9      108  10:43.9   16:52.2    Faribault             
   93    48  Ethan Maish, 11              106   5:09.2       96  10:41.8   16:52.6    Bemidji               
   94    49  Austin Sievers, 12           133   5:12.8      105  10:43.3   16:52.7    Forest Lake           
   95        Granton Schneider, 12         58   5:01.3       98  10:41.9   16:53.0    Moorhead              
   96        Isaac Threinen, 12            39   4:59.2       67  10:33.6   16:53.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   97    50  Ernie Mattson, 10             99   5:08.5      103  10:43.0   16:54.4    White Bear Lake       
   98    51  Andrew Johnson, 11            79   5:05.8       86  10:38.5   16:54.7    Mankato East          
   99        Magnus Herschbach, 10        138   5:13.7       97  10:41.8   16:54.8    Henry Sibley          
  100    52  Jordan Allen, 12              56   5:01.2       73  10:35.3   16:55.1    Cloquet               
  101    53  Mason Sullivan, 8            134   5:12.9      110  10:44.0   16:55.2    Farmington            
  102    54  Jesse Peterson, 11           109   5:09.7      102  10:42.8   16:55.3    St P Highland Park  
  103        Alex Heidorn, 11              66   5:03.9      113  10:44.4   16:55.5    Rogers                
  104    55  Colby Rubischko, 11          110   5:10.0      111  10:44.1   16:55.7    Eastview              
  105        Ethan Klisch, 11              81   5:06.1      115  10:44.8   16:55.8    Brainerd              
  106    56  Sam Vanspriell, 12           100   5:08.5      106  10:43.4   16:55.8    St P Highland Park  
  107    57  Sam Verkerke, 12             131   5:12.5      121  10:48.5   16:56.4    White Bear Lake       
  108    58  Hunter Dunne, 10             117   5:10.6      117  10:45.0   16:56.5    Eastview              
  109    59  Eric Welch, 12               129   5:12.3      129  10:50.5   16:56.9    Rochester Century     
  110        Ryan Young, 12                63   5:02.9       88  10:38.8   16:58.2    Princeton             
  111        Benjamin Scheller, 11        130   5:12.3      120  10:46.8   16:58.7    Chanhassen            
  112        Jaxon Jones, 10               67   5:04.0       90  10:39.1   16:58.9    Cambridge Isanti      
  113    60  Nathan Alto, 11              116   5:10.5      109  10:43.9   16:59.0    Bemidji               
  114    61  Nathaniel Getman, 10         111   5:10.0      114  10:44.7   16:59.3    Eastview              
  115    62  Sam Setterlund, 11           108   5:09.6      112  10:44.3   17:00.0    Eastview              
  116    63  Colin O'Farrell, 10          102   5:08.6      124  10:49.3   17:00.3    Willmar               
  117    64  Seth Hill, 11                127   5:12.0      127  10:50.4   17:00.8    Rochester Century     
  118    65  Caden Speikers, 12           128   5:12.1      116  10:44.9   17:02.5    Farmington            
  119        Kyle Swenson, 12              89   5:07.6      107  10:43.8   17:03.1    St. Michael-Albert  
  120    66  Sean Baird, 12               124   5:11.4      122  10:48.6   17:04.3    Edina                 
  121    67  Blake Vander Weide, 11        98   5:08.4       76  10:35.8   17:04.6    Prior Lake            
  122        Dane Galloway, 12            112   5:10.0      126  10:50.3   17:05.7    Alexandria            
  123        Cameron Heppner, 10           88   5:07.4      119  10:46.5   17:05.7    Andover               
  124    68  Jeremiah Vanacker, 12        173   5:28.3      134  10:54.1   17:07.5    Forest Lake           
  125    69  Jason Dong, 11               145   5:15.5      143  10:57.0   17:07.9    Rochester Century     
  126        Peyton Nordby, 12            125   5:11.6      132  10:52.9   17:08.3    Detroit Lakes         
  127    70  John Meagher, 11             115   5:10.3      118  10:45.1   17:09.4    Prior Lake            
  128    71  Silas Green, 11              136   5:13.6      131  10:52.7   17:10.9    Rochester Century     
  129    72  Nile Timmerman, 12            33   4:58.6       92  10:39.5   17:11.7    Eden Prairie          
  130        Felix Ongera, 10             158   5:17.9      150  11:01.2   17:12.2    Irondale              
  131        Ben Boelter, 12               97   5:08.3      128  10:50.4   17:12.4    Sartell-Saint Steph  
  132    73  Huxley Nyabwari, 12          103   5:08.7       99  10:42.4   17:13.0    Maple Grove           
  133    74  Sully Anez, 8                114   5:10.1      135  10:54.6   17:13.4    Willmar               
  134    75  Aaron Kruse, 12              137   5:13.6      136  10:55.7   17:14.5    Farmington            
  135    76  Jesse Bahen, 12              157   5:17.8      149  11:00.2   17:15.0    Cloquet               
  136    77  Nathan Apostle, 12           118   5:10.7      130  10:51.3   17:15.3    Mounds View           
  137    78  Calvin Moeller, 11           147   5:15.7      140  10:56.7   17:16.1    Mankato East          
  138    79  Isaak McDonald, 10           121   5:11.2      133  10:54.0   17:16.1    Bemidji               
  139    80  Ben McLaughlin, 11           132   5:12.7      139  10:56.5   17:16.3    White Bear Lake       
  140    81  Aiden Austin, 11             150   5:15.9      148  10:58.4   17:16.6    Rochester Century     
  141    82  James Dorado, 10             141   5:14.7      147  10:58.3   17:16.7    Buffalo               
  142    83  Patrick Mclean, 12            75   5:04.9      123  10:48.9   17:16.8    Maple Grove           
  143    84  Nicholas St. Peter, 10       152   5:16.5      145  10:57.5   17:17.5    Maple Grove           
  144    85  Andrew Macheel, 9            139   5:13.8      146  10:57.5   17:17.6    Buffalo               
  145        Evan Leonidas, 12            143   5:15.1      137  10:56.1   17:19.0    Duluth East           
  146    86  Luke Lichtenberg, 12         155   5:17.0      152  11:04.3   17:19.1    Buffalo               
  147        Logan Meinert, 11             84   5:06.5      125  10:49.6   17:19.5    Andover               
  148    87  Sam Buytaert, 10             163   5:19.7      160  11:08.4   17:20.0    Cloquet               
  149        Owen Layton, 8               146   5:15.6      142  10:56.8   17:20.9    Big Lake              
  150    88  Josh Sanders, 11             148   5:15.7      144  10:57.1   17:21.1    Cloquet               
  151    89  Kurt Lebakken, 10            167   5:21.4      151  11:03.1   17:22.4    Edina                 
  152    90  Carter Poncelet, 10          142   5:15.0      141  10:56.7   17:26.6    Rochester Century     
  153    91  Mowlid Mohammed, 9           160   5:19.1      156  11:05.8   17:27.8    Willmar               
  154        Brandon Stachewicz, 12       135   5:13.1      138  10:56.1   17:29.4    Lakeville North       
  155    92  Marcus Hansen, 12            149   5:15.8      164  11:10.8   17:31.0    St P Highland Park  
  156    93  Miles Fischer, 9             159   5:18.7      157  11:06.5   17:31.8    Cloquet               
  157    94  David Wedzina, 10            154   5:16.7      153  11:04.3   17:33.1    Mankato East          
  158    95  Habetamu Abide, 10           144   5:15.2      159  11:08.3   17:34.6    St P Highland Park  
  159    96  Calvin Rykhus, 12            168   5:21.6      165  11:11.1   17:35.4    Mankato East          
  160    97  Fathi Dubet, 8               151   5:16.1      155  11:05.7   17:35.5    Willmar               
  161    98  Owen Hall, 10                156   5:17.2      162  11:08.9   17:38.6    Farmington            
  162    99  Benjamin Larson, 12          169   5:22.3      170  11:18.0   17:41.0    Rochester Century     



  163   100  Isaiah Zak, 12               172   5:25.8      154  11:05.4   17:42.0    Forest Lake           
  164   101  Gannon Farrens, 7            162   5:19.3      166  11:13.1   17:42.2    Maple Grove           
  165   102  McKoy Ross, 11               164   5:20.5      168  11:17.3   17:46.4    Prior Lake            
  166   103  Cale Prosen, 10              161   5:19.1      158  11:07.0   17:47.6    Cloquet               
  167   104  Carter Altmann, 12           165   5:21.2      169  11:17.3   17:51.5    Farmington            
  168        Sam Stertz, 11               140   5:14.6      163  11:09.6   17:51.9    Grand Rapids          
  169   105  Alex MacLean, 12             166   5:21.3      171  11:19.1   17:58.8    Mankato East          
  170   106  Seth Lindgren, 10            153   5:16.5      167  11:15.6   18:02.3    Bemidji               
  171   107  Dennis Osvold, 12            170   5:23.9      172  11:27.6   18:04.6    Cloquet               
  172   108  Josef Lalli, 10              122   5:11.2      161  11:08.8   18:07.1    Bemidji               
  173   109  Parker Koland, 10            171   5:24.9      173  11:28.6   18:08.1    Maple Grove           
  174   110  Isaiah Anderson, 8           175   5:33.8      174  11:46.8   18:35.2    Mankato East          
  175        Ethan Sievers, 10            176   5:58.9      176                DNF    Forest Lake           
  176        Drew Sampson, 11             174   5:28.4      175  11:51.0       DNF    Forest Lake           
 


